now therefore, the parties agree as follows: 

1. RESPONSIBILITIES: To provide, enforce and abide by all the requirements as stated 
in Chapter 3750, on behalf of the Local Emergency Planning Committee (L.E.P.C.) 

2. COMPENSATION: Compensation for this “agreement” shall be fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000.00) paid in one lump sum to the Putnam County Emergency 
Management Agency (E.M.A.) every fiscal year.  The amount of compensation shall 
be “negotiated” each year by: the Board of Commissioners, Chairman of the Local 

Emergency Planning Committee (L.E.P.C.), and the Emergency Management Agency